
 
 

 
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PANIKOILI (R&B) DIVISION; 

PANIKOILI. 

Phone/Fax: 06726 240120 , Email:  eepwd.pkl@rediffmail.com 

INVITATON FOR BIDS (IFB)  

NOTICE INVITING REQUEST FOR  PROPOSAL 

RFP Identification No. RFP – 06/2020-21 No.   4925 dated : 28.12.2020 

01.  The Executive Engineer, on behalf of Governor of Odisha invited proposal from experienced and 
reputed Architectural consultants registered with council of Architectural for preparation of 

Architectural drawing and DPR to be received on offline mode for project detailed in the below to 
be eventually drawn in PWD Form P1 for the work. 

Sl.No. Name of the Work Bid Security 

(Rs.) 

Cost of bid 

Document 
(Rs.) 

01 Architectural Consultancy and preparation of detailed project 

Report (DPR) for construction of 150 beded Mther Child 

Hospital (Post Graduate teaching Hospital level) at Jajpur 

under OMBADC. 

1,05,000 /- 10,000/- 

02 Architectural Consultancy and preparation of detailed project 

Report (DPR) for Construction of CHC Sukinda (modular 

OT, CSSD, Modular ICU & other facilities) under OMBADC. 

30,000/- 6,000/- 

02. The selection of consultants shall be through Three stage evaluation. In the first stage. 

Eligibility of firm will be ascertained on the basis of experience certificate. Firm’s turn over. In the 

second stage, the sort listed firms are required to give technical presentation. In the third stage 

financial bid will be opened of those firms shortlisted from technical presentation. 

03. The RFP document can be downloaded from website: www.odisha.gov.in from 10:00A:M of 

01.01.2021 to 5:00 P:M dt.12.01.2021 The cost of bid document amount as mentioned above in 

form of Demand draft in favour of Executive Engineer, Panikoili (R&B)Division, Panikoili 

payable at Panikoili should be submitted with the bid document. The proposal should be 

submitted by eligible consultancy firms in two parts in two separates Envelopes/ Covers and put 

together in one single outer Envelope/ cover. The two parts of the proposals shall be as follows:- 

PART 1 : TECHNICAL PROPOSAL 

PART 2 : FINANCIAL PROPOSAL 

04.  The sale and receipt of the RFP documents shall start from 01.01.2021 and close on 

12.01.2021 at 17:00 hours. Bids shall be received in all offices where the bids have been 

notified to be sold. 

05. Bid must be delivered in the tender box to be kept in the office of the Executive Engineer, 

Panikoili (R&B)Division, Panikoili having Identification No. RFP 06 of 2020-21 on or before 

dt.12.01.2021 

 

 

 

 



06. The proposal must be accompanied by security  amount as mentioned above in shape of Deposit 

receipt (Term Deposit Receipt) of any Nationalised/ Schedule Bank/ Kissan Vikash Patra/ Post 

office saving bank Account/ National Saving Certificate/ Post Office Term Deposit account duly 

pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Panikoili (R&B)Division, Panikoili. 

 

 

07. The technical Bids(Cover-1) of RFP will be opened on 13.01.2021 at 11:30 hours in the office 

of the undersigned, in the presence of the consultants or their authorized representatives, who 

wish to attend. After evaluation of Technical proposal the qualified consultants shall be intimated 

regarding the date of opening of the Financial Bid. If the office happens to be closed on the date 

of receipt/ opening of the proposals as specified, the proposals will be received / opened on the 

next working day at the same time and interested consultants may obtain further information at 

the above address. 

08. Other details can be seen in the RFP documents available in website: www.odisha.gov.in  

09. Right to revise or amend the notice and / or the RFP documents fully or partially, prior to the 

last date notified for submission of others or on any subsequent date is reserved by the 

Executive Engineer, Panikoili (R&B)Division, Panikoili. The authority reserves the right to 

accept or reject any or all proposals without thereby incurring any liability to the affected 

applicants. 

 Sd/- A.K Pattnaik 
 Executive Engineer 

Panikoili(R&B)Division. 

Memo No.     4926  (WE)    Dt. 28.12.2020 

Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director of Information and Public Relations (Advt.) and Deputy 

Secretary to Government, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to get the above notice 

published in two local Oriya Daily News Paper and one Local English daily for wide publication of tender 

call notice in its consecutive issues. 

Complimentary copy of news papers containing the tender call notice may be sent to this office 

for reference and record. 

Encl:- C.D – 1 No.        Sd/- A.K Pattnaik 
  Executive Engineer 
Panikoili(R&B)Division. 

Memo No.   4927     Dt.  28.12.2020 

Copy submitted the Engineer-In-Chief-Cum-Secretary to Government, Works Department, 

Odisha, BBSR / Engineer-In-Chief (Civil) Odisha, BBSR/ Chief Engineer, (DPI&Roads) Odisha, BBSR/  

Chief Engineer, (Buildings) Odisha, BBSR/ Superintending Engineer, Cuttack (R&B) Circle, Cuttack for 

favour of kind information. 

 

  Sd/- A.K Pattnaik 

  Executive Engineer 
Panikoili(R&B)Division. 

Memo No.  4928     Dt. 28.12.2020 

Copy submitted to the IT Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and 

necessary action. 

  
 Sd/- A.K Pattnaik 

Executive Engineer 
Panikoili(R&B)Division. 
 

 
 

 
 


